## Cause List - for MYT e- Public Hearing scheduled on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 from 10:30 AM onwards

Sr.	Case No.			Appearance
No.		Subject matter	Status	Petitioner/ Advocate/ Representative –
				Representative –
1	178 of 2024	Inviting Suggestions / Objections on Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.'s (MSETCL) Petition for approval of Truing-up of ARR for FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24, Provisional Truing-up of ARR for FY 2024-25 as per MYT Regulations, 2019 and ARR Projections for the 5 <sup>th</sup> Control Period from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per MERC MYT	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	<ol> <li>Mr. Satish         Chavan</li> <li>Mr. Avinash         Nimbalkar</li> <li>Mr. Jayesh         Chauhan</li> </ol>
		Regulations, 2024.  Wish to Speak: -  (1) Hotel Kuber Palace Resort (2) Chandewar  Agro Tourism  Mr. Alok Sovind Chandewar  (Not Joined Test Run)		
		(3) MSEDCL (i) Adv. Harinder Toor (ii) Adv. Anup Jain (iii) Mr. Dinesh Agrawal		
2	179 of 2024	Inviting Suggestions/Objections on Amravati Power Transmission Company Limited's (APTCL) Petition for Approval of True-Up of ARR for FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24, Provisional Truing Up of ARR for FY 2024-25 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2019 and Projection of ARR for FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2024.	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	<ol> <li>Mr. Ankit Jain</li> <li>Mr. Jitendra         Bhanushali     </li> <li>Mr. Amit Jain</li> </ol>
		Wish to Speak: - No		

Sr. No.	Case No.	Subject matter	Status	Appearance Petitioner/ Advocate/ Representative –
3	180 of 2024	Inviting Suggestions/Objections on <b>Jaigad Power Transco Limited's (JPTL)</b> Petition for Approval of True-Up of ARF FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24, Provisional Truing Up of ARR for FY 2024-25 as per MERC MYT Regulation 2019 and ARR Projection for FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per MERC MYT	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	1. Mr. Krishnaraj Nair 2. Mr. Vaibhav Sansare 3. Mr. Jitendra
		Regulations, 2024.  Wish to Speak: - No		Bhanushali
4	181 of 2024	Inviting Suggestions/Objections on Adani Transmission (India) Limited's Petition for Approval of True-Up of ARR for FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24, Provisional Truing Up of ARR for FY 2024-25 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2019 and ARR Projection for FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2024.	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	<ol> <li>Mr. Naresh         Desai     </li> <li>Mr. M. R.         Krishna Rao     </li> <li>Mr. Akshay         Mathur     </li> </ol>
5	182 of 2024	Wish to Speak: - No Inviting Suggestions/Objections on Maharashtra Eastern Grid Power Transmission Co. Ltd.'s (MEGPTCL) Petition for Approval of True-Up of ARR for FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24, Provisional Truing Up of ARR for FY 2024-25 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2019 and ARR Projection for FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2024.	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	1. Mr. Prashant Kumar 2. Mr. M. R. Krishna Rao 3. Mr. Akshay Mathur
		Wish to Speak: - (1) Hotel Kuber Palace Resort — Mr. Alok Sovind Chandewar (Not Joined Test Run)		

Sr. No.	Case No.	Subject matter	Status	Appearance Petitioner/ Advocate/ Representative –
6	183 of 2024	Inviting Suggestions/Objections on Maharashtra State Transmission Utility's (STU) Multi Year Tariff Petition for Approval of the STU Fees & Charges for the 5th control period of FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per the MERC MYT Regulations, 2024.  Wish to Speak: - No	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	<ol> <li>Mr. Peeyush Sharma</li> <li>Ms. Sharda Takpere</li> <li>Mr. Nirbhay Tirpude</li> </ol>
7	186 of 2024	Inviting Suggestions/Objections on Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre's (MSLDC) Petition for Approval of Truing up of Annual Fixed Charges (AFC) for FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24, provisional Truing up of AFC for FY 2024-25 as per MERC MYT Regulations, 2019 and determination of AFC and Fees and Charges for the 5 <sup>th</sup> Control Period from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30 as per the MERC MYT Regulations, 2024.  Wish to Speak: - No	Scheduled for e-Public Hearing.	<ol> <li>Mr. Shashank         Jewalikar</li> <li>Mr. Girish         Pantoji</li> <li>Mr. Umesh         Bhagat</li> </ol>